

Ref no: 057020218
From: Public
Date: 02/02/18
Subject: National Cyber Security

REQUEST

1. Does your organisation adhere to the [Network Security guidance](#) outlined by the National Cyber Security Centre, within its '10 Steps to Cyber Security'?
 - Yes

2. Do you ensure that security patches for critical vulnerabilities are routinely patched within 14 days, as recommended by the National Cyber Security Centre?
 - Yes

3. Have you suffered from any service outages on your network in the last two years, however small?
 - No

4. Did any of these outages cause a loss, reduction or impairment to your organisation's delivery of essential services?
 - No

5. Was the root cause of the service outage identified and confirmed – at the time or afterwards?
 - N/A

6. Is it possible that any service outages you have suffered in the last two years was caused by a cyber attack – such as ransomware, DDoS attack, or malware?

o No

7. Are you aware that Distributed Denial of Service (DDoS) attacks are a significant contribution to service interruptions, outages and downtime?

o Yes

IG Team Advice

Previous FOI Responses:

Any information around previous similar FOI responses will be entered here.

If there are no responses here then there are no similar FOI requests

Can you please review all previous FOI responses as necessary to ensure the Trust:

Does not repeatedly answer requests which have already been answered
Maintains consistency in the information it releases to the public
Adheres to FOI guidelines and Trust policies

For your information, any previous requests that are over 6 months old may need to be answered again, as information may have changed; staffing information changes monthly and therefore any duplicate/similar request outside of that range will need to be answered again.

If information contained within previous responses only answers the current question 'in part' then you will need to collate the information that is missing.

For example, if the previous FOI covers 2011-2012 financial information but the current request asks for 'the last 5 years' then you will need to collate the missing years information.

Please note:

- All Press or MP Requests will be sent to the Communications, Media and PR Team and Trust staff are expected to liaise with them to agree the final submission before sending back to the FOI Team. The FOI Team do not send final responses to the Communications, Media and PR Team after submission.
- all Corporate Information responses must be approved by Darran Hague or a nominated deputy of Darran's prior to being returned to the FOI requests inbox. The FOI Team will assume that information sent to the inbox is approved by Darran Hague unless stated otherwise.

This is to ensure that all Information is appropriately authorised for release prior to going to the Chief Executive for approval.

RESPONSE